General Certificate of Conformity (GCC)

Pigeon River Designs LLC

Identification of the	product covered	by	this
certificate:			

Product Name/Description:

Conrad Creek 10 Drawer Dresser

SKU: S-0333

Wood Specie: QSWO

Citation to each CPSC product safety regulation to which this product is being certified:

Pigeon River Designs LLC certifies that the above product complies with the following regulation standards:

ASTM F2057-23 – Standard Safety Specification for Clothing Storage units.

ASTM F3096-23 - Furniture Tipping Restraint 16 CFR 1261 – Safety Standard for Clothing Storage Units

Identification of the U.S. Importer or domestic manufacturer certifying compliance of the product:

Pigeon River Designs LLC 7110 N 675 W Shipshewana, IN 46565 260-768-7649 kenny@pigeonriverdesigns.com

Contact information for the individual maintaining records of testing results:

Mr. Kenny Yoder 7110 N 675 W Shipshewana, IN 46565 260-768-7649 kenny@pigeonriverdesigns.com

Date and place where this product was manufactured:

Date: 11/15/2023

7110 N 675 W Shipshewana, IN 46565 260-768-7649 kenny@pigeonriverdesigns.com

Date and place where this product was tested for compliance with the regulation(s) cited above: Physical and Mechanical Testing:

Date: 11/15/2023

7110 N 675 W Shipshewana, IN 46565 260-768-7649 kenny@pigeonriverdesigns.com

Identify the third party, CPSC-accepted where this product was tested by an accredited laboratory (accepted by the CPSC) for compliance with the regulation(s) cited above:

Company Name: **Pigeon River Designs LLC**Authorized Officer Name: **Kenny Yoder**

Authorized Officer Title: President and Owner

Signature: Kenneth & yoler

Date: 11/15/2023